

T A B U L A T I O N   O F   B I D S

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 82-1(1)

Project Name: ATLANTA ROAD

State: ID  
County: ADA/BOISE  
BOISE NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA  
By: JULEE MCTAGGART  
Date: 04/05/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contract Awarded to: Lemhi Environmental Diversified, Inc. Date: 05/01/01

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN BOX 642 HWY 91 & AGENCY ROAD FORT HALL, ID 83203	2,371,317.30	
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION P O BOX 519 AIRWAY HEIGHTS, WA 99001	2,580,412.75	
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC. 301 A STREET IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402	3,251,443.78	
DePATCO, INC. 1717 E 400 N ST ANTHONY, ID 83445	3,270,612.34	
Engineer's Estimate	2,484,323.40	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/12/01

Bid Schedule A  
 Project No.: ID PFH 82-1(1)  
 Project Name: ATLANTA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	ALL	226,596.00	226,596.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		200,000.00	200,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		332,530.00	332,530.00
		DePATCO, INC.		146,803.00	146,803.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		205,000.00	205,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	ALL	150,000.00	150,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		150,000.00	150,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		200,000.00	200,000.00
		DePATCO, INC.		154,431.00	154,431.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	ALL	50,000.00	50,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		125,000.00	125,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		78,000.00	78,000.00
		DePATCO, INC.		110,308.00	110,308.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		1,500.00	1,500.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		DePATCO, INC.		6,618.00	6,618.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	7,360	8.00	58,880.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		11.25	82,800.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		15.00	110,400.00
		DePATCO, INC.		7.75	57,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.25	97,520.00
15709	each	Check dams			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	30	381.00	11,430.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		110.00	3,300.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		65.00	1,950.00
		DePATCO, INC.		1,206.00	36,180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		185.00	5,550.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/12/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 82-1(1)

Project Name: ATLANTA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15724	m	Fiber log			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	250	42.00	10,500.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		55.00	13,750.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		24.00	6,000.00
		DePATCO, INC.		60.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	3,750.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	4,800	6.00	28,800.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		4.00	19,200.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		16.00	76,800.00
		DePATCO, INC.		20.00	96,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.75	32,400.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	12.5	1,851.00	23,137.50
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		1,000.00	12,500.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		1,200.00	15,000.00
		DePATCO, INC.		9,306.00	116,325.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	125,000.00
20301 A	each	Removal of sign			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	53	63.00	3,339.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		45.00	2,385.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		120.00	6,360.00
		DePATCO, INC.		11.00	583.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	2,650.00
20301 B	each	Removal of pipe culvert			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	13	2,232.00	29,016.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		350.00	4,550.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		1,500.00	19,500.00
		DePATCO, INC.		3,836.00	49,868.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	3,900.00
20301 C	each	Removal of individual boulders			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	18	210.00	3,780.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		125.00	2,250.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		65.00	1,170.00
		DePATCO, INC.		122.00	2,196.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,800.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/12/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 82-1(1)

Project Name: ATLANTA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20302	m	Removal of guardrail			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	3,907	8.00	31,256.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		7.25	28,325.75
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		15.00	58,605.00
		DePATCO, INC.		5.75	22,465.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.50	17,581.50
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	22,083	8.00	176,664.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		8.00	176,664.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		6.80	150,164.40
		DePATCO, INC.		11.70	258,371.10
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	176,664.00
25101	m3	Placed riprap, class 3			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	25	82.00	2,050.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		55.00	1,375.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		150.00	3,750.00
		DePATCO, INC.		38.00	950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,250.00
25107	m	Riprap lined ditch			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	700	31.00	21,700.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		30.00	21,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		45.00	31,500.00
		DePATCO, INC.		21.00	14,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	35,000.00
25110	each	Culvert outlet control system			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	21	1,117.00	23,457.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		525.00	11,025.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		2,400.00	50,400.00
		DePATCO, INC.		2,629.00	55,209.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	12,600.00
25201	m3	Special rock embankment, mechanically-placed			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	231	70.00	16,170.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		60.00	13,860.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		65.00	15,015.00
		DePATCO, INC.		91.00	21,021.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	17,325.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/12/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 82-1(1)

Project Name: ATLANTA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
26201	m2	Rockery wall			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	108	209.00	22,572.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		250.00	27,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		220.00	23,760.00
		DePATCO, INC.		286.00	30,888.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	32,400.00
30301	km	Road reconditioning , Mainline			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	1.25	4,886.00	6,107.50
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		2,500.00	3,125.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		2,400.00	3,000.00
		DePATCO, INC.		12,389.00	15,486.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,750.00
30901	t	Emulsified asphalt treated aggregate base grading D			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	26,500.0	11.00	291,500.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		12.45	329,925.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		18.00	477,000.00
		DePATCO, INC.		12.50	331,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	397,500.00
30904	t	Emulsified asphalt grade CSS-1			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	265.0	195.00	51,675.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		190.00	50,350.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		310.00	82,150.00
		DePATCO, INC.		193.00	51,145.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	45,050.00
31001	m2	Recycled aggregate base			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	9,450	2.00	18,900.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		3.00	28,350.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		7.00	66,150.00
		DePATCO, INC.		8.00	75,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.50	42,525.00
40101	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C, type I pavement smoothness			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	13,000	33.00	429,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		26.00	338,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		28.00	364,000.00
		DePATCO, INC.		26.50	344,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		24.00	312,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/12/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 82-1(1)

Project Name: ATLANTA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40103	t	Asphalt cement grade SHRP PG 64-28			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	780	1.00	780.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		250.00	195,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		300.00	234,000.00
		DePATCO, INC.		251.00	195,780.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		169.25	132,015.00
40104	t	Mineral filler (hydrated lime)			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	130.0	1.00	130.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		150.00	19,500.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		160.00	20,800.00
		DePATCO, INC.		151.00	19,630.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	26,000.00
41201	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	55.0	168.00	9,240.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		225.00	12,375.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		320.00	17,600.00
		DePATCO, INC.		226.00	12,430.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230.00	12,650.00
60201 A	m	450 millimeter pipe culvert			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	100	95.00	9,500.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		110.00	11,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		100.00	10,000.00
		DePATCO, INC.		252.50	25,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	10,000.00
60201 B	m	600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	530	100.00	53,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		140.00	74,200.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		120.00	63,600.00
		DePATCO, INC.		188.75	100,037.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	63,600.00
60403	each	Inlet, type 5a			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	7	3,000.00	21,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		1,500.00	10,500.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		2,100.00	14,700.00
		DePATCO, INC.		386.00	2,702.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	21,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/12/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 82-1(1)

Project Name: ATLANTA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60601 A	each	Spillway assembly , 450 mm			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	7	270.00	1,890.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		475.00	3,325.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		1,150.00	8,050.00
		DePATCO, INC.		3,654.00	25,578.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	2,800.00
60601 B	each	Spillway assembly , 600 mm			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	14	358.00	5,012.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		500.00	7,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		1,700.00	23,800.00
		DePATCO, INC.		4,654.00	65,156.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	5,600.00
60602 A	each	Pipe anchor assembly, 450 millimeter			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	33	248.00	8,184.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		300.00	9,900.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		75.00	2,475.00
		DePATCO, INC.		330.00	10,890.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	3,630.00
60602 B	each	Pipe anchor assembly, 600 millimeter			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	101	259.00	26,159.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		300.00	30,300.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		50.00	5,050.00
		DePATCO, INC.		165.00	16,665.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		155.00	15,655.00
60905	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 150 millimeter depth			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	650	9.00	5,850.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		11.00	7,150.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		25.00	16,250.00
		DePATCO, INC.		11.00	7,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	6,500.00
61701	m	Guardrail system G4, type IV, class A (wood posts)			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	4,539.6	56.00	254,217.60
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		50.00	226,980.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		55.00	249,678.00
		DePATCO, INC.		54.00	245,138.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	272,376.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/12/01

Bid Schedule A  
 Project No.: ID PFH 82-1(1)  
 Project Name: ATLANTA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702 A	each	Terminal section type G4-BAT			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	9	1,035.00	9,315.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		1,600.00	14,400.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		1,000.00	9,000.00
		DePATCO, INC.		992.00	8,928.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		810.00	7,290.00
61702 B	each	Terminal section type CRT			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	4	1,236.00	4,944.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		1,400.00	5,600.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		1,000.00	4,000.00
		DePATCO, INC.		1,185.00	4,740.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	6,000.00
61702 C	Each	Terminal section type flared			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	27	1,898.00	51,246.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		2,000.00	54,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		1,700.00	45,900.00
		DePATCO, INC.		1,820.00	49,140.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	67,500.00
61801	m	Concrete barrier			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	306	121.00	37,026.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		110.00	33,660.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		150.00	45,900.00
		DePATCO, INC.		115.00	35,190.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	18,360.00
62201 A	hour	Grader, motor, 90 kW minimum			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	16	105.00	1,680.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		140.00	2,240.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		150.00	2,400.00
		DePATCO, INC.		100.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	1,920.00
62201 B	hour	Hydraulic excavator, crawler mounted, 1.1 m3 minimum capacity			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	60	130.00	7,800.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		140.00	8,400.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		180.00	10,800.00
		DePATCO, INC.		155.00	9,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	8,100.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/12/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 82-1(1)

Project Name: ATLANTA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201 C	hour	Loader, front end, wheel type, 2.6 m3 minimum capacity			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	60	85.00	5,100.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		120.00	7,200.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		144.00	8,640.00
		DePATCO, INC.		115.00	6,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	5,700.00
62201 D	hour	Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 7.6 m3 minimum capacity			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	160	75.00	12,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		73.00	11,680.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		90.00	14,400.00
		DePATCO, INC.		77.00	12,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	11,200.00
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil , 100 mm			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	6,380	1.00	6,380.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		5.00	31,900.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		12.00	76,560.00
		DePATCO, INC.		35.00	223,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.50	35,090.00
62509	ha	Turf establishment			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	8.000	2,554.00	20,432.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		5,000.00	40,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		7,400.00	59,200.00
		DePATCO, INC.		6,050.00	48,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	32,000.00
63304	m2	Signs, aluminum panels, type III sheeting			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	13.00	230.00	2,990.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		225.00	2,925.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		200.00	2,600.00
		DePATCO, INC.		220.00	2,860.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	3,250.00
63308	each	Removing and resetting signs			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	8	403.00	3,224.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		110.00	880.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		800.00	6,400.00
		DePATCO, INC.		75.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/12/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 82-1(1)

Project Name: ATLANTA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401 A	m	Pavement markings type B, broken yellow			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	12,682	0.12	1,521.84
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		0.10	1,268.20
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		0.22	2,790.04
		DePATCO, INC.		0.12	1,521.84
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.25	3,170.50
63401 B	m	Pavement markings type B, solid yellow			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	16,462	0.12	1,975.44
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		0.10	1,646.20
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		0.22	3,621.64
		DePATCO, INC.		1.14	18,766.68
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.25	4,115.50
63401 C	m	Pavement markings type B, solid white			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	36,336	0.12	4,360.32
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		0.10	3,633.60
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		0.20	7,267.20
		DePATCO, INC.		0.12	4,360.32
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.25	9,084.00
63406	each	Pavement markings type B, arrow symbol			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	27	40.00	1,080.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		38.00	1,026.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		65.00	1,755.00
		DePATCO, INC.		38.00	1,026.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,350.00
63505	each	Barricade type II			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	26	46.00	1,196.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		50.00	1,300.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		65.00	1,690.00
		DePATCO, INC.		9.00	234.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,300.00
63506	each	Cone type 700 millimeter			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	100	23.00	2,300.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		20.00	2,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		20.00	2,000.00
		DePATCO, INC.		9.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	2,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/12/01

Bid Schedule A  
 Project No.: ID PFH 82-1(1)  
 Project Name: ATLANTA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	42.7	173.00	7,387.10
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		120.00	5,124.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		75.00	3,202.50
		DePATCO, INC.		50.00	2,135.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		97.00	4,141.90
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	2,000	37.00	74,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		37.00	74,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		37.00	74,000.00
		DePATCO, INC.		37.00	74,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		37.00	74,000.00
63510	hour	Pilot car			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	160.0	40.00	6,400.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		48.00	7,680.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		40.00	6,400.00
		DePATCO, INC.		42.00	6,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	7,200.00
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	35	126.00	4,410.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		145.00	5,075.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		80.00	2,800.00
		DePATCO, INC.		115.00	4,025.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	3,500.00
63521 A	each	Warning light type A			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	10	86.00	860.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		50.00	500.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		35.00	350.00
		DePATCO, INC.		11.00	110.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	350.00
63521 B	each	Warning light type C			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	16	78.00	1,248.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		60.00	960.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		35.00	560.00
		DePATCO, INC.		11.00	176.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	560.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/12/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 82-1(1)

Project Name: ATLANTA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
67201	LPSM	Alteration of metal pipe culvert			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	ALL	6,290.00	6,290.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		4,350.00	4,350.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		DePATCO, INC.		5,515.00	5,515.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,000.00
68001	LPSM	Construct and maintain detour			
		LEMHI ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED, IN	ALL	4,659.00	4,659.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION		5,500.00	5,500.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		DePATCO, INC.		8,500.00	8,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00